Insurance Companies which is in accordance with international accounting principles (IFRS), but with some adjustments.

IFRS 9
IFRS 9 Financial Instruments have replaced IAS39 and entered into force from 1 January 2018. For insurance-dominated groups
and companies, IFRS 4 allows for the implementation of IFRS 9 to be deferred until implementation of IFRS 17. In the Norwegian
Regulations on Financial Statements for General Insurance Companies it emphasized that IFRS 9 will have a mandatory
implementation for the annual accounts from 1. January 2023 or later. The implementation of IFRS 9 is not expected to have a
significant effect for the company because the financial assets are measured at fair value in profit/loss.

Classification and measuring after IAS 39 vs IFRS 9 per 31.12.2022:

IFRS 9 - FINANCIAL INSTRUMENTS TO AMORTISED COST AND FVOCI

NOK thousand

IAS 39

classification

IFRS 9

classification

Booked value

after IAS39

1.1.2022

Fari value

after IFRS9

1.1.2022

Booked value

after IAS39

31.12.2022

Fari value

after IFRS9

31.12.2022

Financial assets

Bank deposits AC AC  26,153  26,153  28,109  28,109

Accounts receivable and other short-term
receivables AC AC  266,175  266,175  284,277  284,277

Total financial assets  292,327  292,327  312,386  312,386

Financial liabilities

Other current liabilities AC AC  100,047  100,047  57,394  57,394

Total financial liabilities  100,047  100,047  57,394  57,394

IFRS9 - Financial instruments at fair value

NOK thousand

IAS 39

classification

IFRS 9

classification

Booked value

after IAS39

1.1.2022

Fari value

after IFRS9

1.1.2022

Booked value

after IAS39

31.12.2022

Fari value

after IFRS9

31.12.2022

Financial assets

Bonds and other fixed-income securities
FVP&L
(FVO) FVP&L  456,078  456,078  467,219  467,219

Total financial assets  456,078  456,078  467,219  467,219

Financial liabilities

Financial derivatives
FVP&L
(FVO) FVP&L  932  932  4  4

Total financial liabilities  932  932  4  4

AC = amortised cost

FVP&L / FVP&L (FVO) – fair value in profit/loss

Note
01

Notes
Storebrand Helseforsikring AS

13 Annual report Storebrand Helseforsikring 2022

1.1 - CHANGES IN ACCOUNTING POLICIES

In 2021 no new accounting standards having any effect for the accounts, has been implemented for Storebrand Helseforsikring
AS.

NEW STANDARDS AND CHANGES IN STANDARDS THAT HAVE NOT COME INTO EFFECT:
IFRS 17
IFRS 17 replaces IFRS 4 Insurance Contracts and introduces new requirements for the recognition, measurement, presentation